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Preliminary Local Storm Report
National Weather Service Boston/Norton MA
242 PM EDT Mon Sep 8 2025

..TIME... ...EVENT... ...CITY LOCATION... ...LAT.LON...

. .DATE... ... MAG.... . .COUNTY LOCATION..ST.. ...SOURCE....
. .REMARKS. .

0320 PM Tstm Wnd Dmg Ashburnham 42.69N 71.98W

09/06/2025 Worcester MA  Public

Delayed report. numerous trees down on the
north side of Sunset Lake. Large branch fell
on roof of one house, and on deck of another
house. Straight line winds estimated to be
at least 65 mph based on damage pictures.
Time estimated from radar.
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Preliminary Local Storm Report...Summary
National Weather Service Boston/Norton MA
859 PM EDT Sun Sep 7 2025

.. TIME... ...EVENT... ...CITY LOCATION... ...LAT.LON...

. .DATE... ... .MAG.... . .COUNTY LOCATION..ST.. ...SOURCE....
. .REMARKS. .

0235 PM Tstm Wnd Dmg 3 NW Blandford 42.21N 72.98W

09/06/2025 Hampden MA  Amateur Radio

In Blandford, there were trees down near
town hall and a roof damaged at the
Blandford Fairgrounds Agricultural Building.

0245 PM Tstm Wnd Dmg 2 SE Colrain 42.65N 72.66W
09/06/2025 Franklin MA  Fire Dept/Rescue

In Colrain, a tree and power lines were down
on Van Nuys Rd. Relayed by amateur radio.



0250 PM Tstm Wnd Dmg 1 SSE Westfield 42.12N 72.75W
09/06/2025 Hampden MA  Amateur Radio

Video confirmation of wires down and on fire
(relayed via amateur radio).

0255 PM Tstm Wnd Dmg 2 SW Northampton 42.30N 72.71W
09/06/2025 Hampshire MA  Fire Dept/Rescue

Tree down on house (relayed via AR).

0255 PM Tstm Wnd Dmg 2 SSW Northfield 42.68N 72.46W
09/06/2025 Franklin MA  Fire Dept/Rescue

In Northfield, a tree and wires were down on
Lucky Clapp Rd. Relayed by amateur radio.

0256 PM Tstm Wnd Gst Westfield-Barnes AP 42.17N 72.72W
09/06/2025 M64 MPH Hampden MA ASOS

0257 PM Tstm Wnd Dmg Southampton 42.23N 72.73W
09/06/2025 Hampshire MA  Law Enforcement

Route 10 closed due to downed trees (relayed
via amateur radio).

0257 PM Tstm Wnd Dmg 1 SSE Southampton 42.22N 72.73W
09/06/2025 Hampshire MA  Law Enforcement

Multiple large trees down on power lines
near Clark Street in Southampton (relayed
via amateur radio).

0300 PM Tstm Wnd Dmg 2 NNE Sunderland 42.50N 72.57W
09/06/2025 Franklin MA  Public

In South Deerfield, a tree and wires were
down on River Rd. Relayed by amateur radio.

0305 PM Tstm Wnd Dmg 2 ESE Granville 42.06N 72.82W
09/06/2025 Hampden MA  Amateur Radio

In Southwick, a large tree and wires were
down.

0305 PM Tstm Wnd Dmg 1 SE Holyoke 42.20N 72.62W
09/06/2025 Hampden MA  Trained Spotter



0310 PM
09/06/2025

0315 PM
09/06/2025

0325 PM
09/06/2025

0330 PM
09/06/2025

0330 PM
09/06/2025

0330 PM
09/06/2025

0330 PM
09/06/2025

0340 PM
09/06/2025

several large trees down on I-91 (relayed

via AR).

Tstm Wnd Gst Granby 42.26N 72.52W

M64 MPH Hampshire MA  Public

Tstm Wnd Dmg Templeton 42.55N 72.07W
Worcester MA Law Enforcement

Trees and powerlines down along Norcross
Hill Road and Highland Avenue. Relayed by
amateur radio.

Hail 4 NW Ashburnham 42.68N 71.94W

M1.00 Inch Worcester MA Amateur Radio

Tstm Wnd Dmg Warren 42.21IN 72.19W
Worcester MA Law Enforcement

Tree down on a car on Nelson Street (relayed
via AR).

Tstm Wnd Dmg 42.21IN 72.18W
Amateur Radio

Warren
Worcester MA

reports of several trees down across town,
including Washington Street, Crescent St and
0ld West Brookfield Rd. Time estimated from
radar.

Tstm Wnd Dmg 42.19N 72.20W
Law Enforcement

Warren
Worcester MA

multiple tree branches down along Rt 19 near
the Mass Pike. Relayed by amateur radio.

4 SSE Belchertown
Hampshire MA

42 .22N 72.38W
Law Enforcement

Tstm Wnd Dmg

several trees and power lines down (relayed
via AR).
Tstm Wnd Dmg 2 SW Canton

Hartford CcT

41.80N 72.93W
Trained Spotter

In Burlington, two trees were down blocking



0340 PM
09/06/2025

0350 PM
09/06/2025

0405 PM
09/06/2025

0406 PM
09/06/2025

0410 PM
09/06/2025

0410 PM
09/06/2025

0411 PM
09/06/2025

0411 PM
09/06/2025

Sand Bank Hill Rd.

1 NNW New Britain
Hartford CT

41.69N 72.80W
Fire Dept/Rescue

Tstm Wnd Dmg

Corrects previous tstm wnd dmg report from 1
NNW New Britain. Power lines and tree down
through a house (relayed via AR).

42.28N 71.99W
Fire Dept/Rescue

Tstm Wnd Dmg Spencer

Worcester MA

tree, power pole and wires down on Hastings
Rd. time estimated from radar. relayed by
amateur radio.

Holden
Worcester MA

Tstm Wnd Dmg 42.33N 71.86W

Amateur Radio

Trees down on Bailey Rd. Time estimated from
Radar.

Tstm Wnd Dmg 1 N Paxton

Worcester MA

42.33N 71.93W
Fire Dept/Rescue

tree down on a house (relayed via AR).

Tstm Wnd Dmg 42.26N 71.81W

Law Enforcement

Worcester
Worcester MA

tree down with partial road blockage
(relayed via AR). Time estimated from radar.

1 SSW Holden
Worcester MA

Tstm Wnd Dmg 42.33N 71.86W

Amateur Radio

large tree down on Bailey Rd making it
impassable.

Tstm Wnd Dmg 42.29N 71.78W

Emergency Mngr

2 NE Worcester
Worcester MA

Large tree on powerlines on Beverly Rd in
Worcester. Time estimated by radar.

Tstm Wnd Dmg 42.29N 71.80W

Emergency Mngr

1 N Worcester
Worcester MA

Trees downed on Ruthven Ave.



0411 PM
09/06/2025

0415 PM
09/06/2025

0420 PM
09/06/2025

0420 PM
09/06/2025

0430 PM
09/06/2025

0440 PM
09/06/2025

0445 PM
09/06/2025

0450 PM
09/06/2025

42.26N 71.81W
Emergency Mngr

1 S Worcester
Worcester MA

Tstm Wnd Dmg

Corrects previous tstm wnd dmg report from 1
S Worcester for time. Trees downed on
Chandler St in Worcester. Time estimated by
radar.

42.39N 71.67W
Emergency Mngr

Berlin
Worcester MA

Tstm Wnd Dmg
numerous trees and wires down and roads
blocked. Time estimated from radar.

Stow
Middlesex MA

42 41N 71.52W
Public

Tstm Wnd Dmg

Downed tree limbs on Route 62 in Stow.

42 41N 71.56W
Law Enforcement

Hudson
Middlesex MA

Tstm Wnd Dmg

several reports of trees/wires down across
town. Relayed by amateur radio. Time
estimated from radar.

4 NW Charlton
Worcester MA

42 .17N 72.01W
Law Enforcement

Tstm Wnd Dmg
In Charlton, a tree was down on Yeoman Rd.
Relayed by amateur radio.

42 41N 71.36W
Law Enforcement

Tstm Wnd Dmg 3 N Wayland

Middlesex MA

multiple trees down on Oxbow Rd. relayed by
amateur radio. time estimated from radar.

Acton
Middlesex MA

42 .46N 71.46W
Law Enforcement

Tstm Wnd Dmg

tree down partially blocking Martin Street.
Relayed by amateur radio. Time estimated
from radar.

42 .35N 71.32W
Law Enforcement

Weston
Middlesex MA

Tstm Wnd Dmg

tree down across Highland St.



0452 PM Tstm Wnd Dmg Bedford 42 .52N 71.29W
09/06/2025 Middlesex MA  Trained Spotter

Tree down on a house on Appletree Lane in
Bedford. Time estimated by radar.

0455 PM Tstm Wnd Dmg Bedford 42 .48N 71.29W
09/06/2025 Middlesex MA  Fire Dept/Rescue

trees/wires down. Relayed by amateur radio.

0458 PM Tstm Wnd Gst Bedford AP 42 .47N 71.30W
09/06/2025 M59 MPH Middlesex MA ASOS

0515 PM Tstm Wnd Dmg Lynn 42 .50N 70.97W
09/06/2025 Essex MA Law Enforcement

tree down, partially on a house, another
tree down on a vehicle on Congress street.
time estimated from radar.

0520 PM Tstm Wnd Dmg Salem 42 .50N 70.93W
09/06/2025 Essex MA Law Enforcement

tree/wires down on a car. Relayed by amateur
radio. Time estimated from radar.

0555 PM Tstm Wnd Dmg 1 NNW Sharon 42.14N 71.19W
09/06/2025 Norfolk MA  Public

In Sharon, a large tree was down across a
driveway. Relayed by amateur radio.
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